

Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya

P.O.: Khatra, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal, Pin: 722140

 $Phone: 03243-299972 \, / \, 8900057220 \, \, E-mail: \underline{kacollege@\, rediffmail.com} / khatraacollege@\, gmail.com$

Website: www.kamv.ac.in

NAAC Accredited B+ (Second Cycle)

NOTICE



All passed out students of Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya are hereby informed that a general meeting is going to be convened on 8th June 2022, at 11:00 am at college premises (HALL-II) to discuss about member registration, formation of Executive Committee, role and responsibilities of the Alumni for enabling them to get involved for the Academic Excellence of the College. Your co-operation with active participation in this noble programme is earnestly solicited.

Coordinator, IQAC Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya

Co-ordinator I Q.A.C Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya Convener, Alumni Sub-Committee Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya Principal, Khatra Adibasi Mahavidvalava

Principal Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya Khatra :: Bankura